503638326 01/07/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3684959

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
		EX	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE				
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA						
		Nan	ne			Execution D	
SLOAN-KETTERING INSTITUTE FO			OR CANCER RESEARCH		01/06/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY	Υ DATA						
Name:	NATIO	NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH - DIRECTOR DEITR					
Street Address:	NIH, 67	705 ROCK	KLEDGE DRIVE, SU	JITE 310			
City:	BETHE	ESDA					
State/Country:	MARY	MARYLAND					
Postal Code:	20892-	-7980					
Property T	уре		Number				
PROPERTY NUMB Property Ty		l	Number				
	уре	13391148]		
Property Ty Application Numbe	ype er:						
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	ype er:]		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	ype er: CE DATA <i>vill be sent to</i>	13391148	3 ail address first; if				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ype er: CE DATA <i>vill be sent to</i>	13391148	3 ail address first; if s unsuccessful, it				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax numbe	ype er: CE DATA <i>vill be sent to</i>	13391148 o the e-ma d; if that is 212-639-6 domings1	3 ail address first; if s unsuccessful, it 6181 I@mskcc.org	will be ser			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat	ype er: CE DATA Vill be sent to r, if provided	13391148 o the e-ma d; if that is 212-639-6 domings1 SLOAN-k	3 ail address first; if s unsuccessful, it 6181 I@mskcc.org KETTERING INSTIT	will be ser			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	ype er: CE DATA Vill be sent to r, if provided	13391148 o the e-ma d; if that is 212-639-6 domings1 SLOAN-k 1275 YOI	3 ail address first; if s unsuccessful, it 6181 I@mskcc.org KETTERING INSTIT RK AVE	will be ser			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype er: CE DATA Vill be sent to r, if provided	13391148 o the e-ma d; if that is 212-639-0 domings1 SLOAN-k 1275 YOI OFFICE 0	3 ail address first; if s unsuccessful, it 6181 I@mskcc.org KETTERING INSTIT RK AVE OF TECH DEVELO	<i>will be ser</i> UTE PMENT			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	ype er: CE DATA Vill be sent to r, if provided	13391148 o the e-ma d; if that is 212-639-0 domings1 SLOAN-k 1275 YOI OFFICE 0	3 ail address first; if s unsuccessful, it 6181 I@mskcc.org KETTERING INSTIT RK AVE	<i>will be ser</i> UTE PMENT			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to r, if provideo me:	13391148 o the e-ma d; if that is 212-639-6 domings1 SLOAN-k 1275 YOI OFFICE (NEW YO	3 ail address first; if s unsuccessful, it 6181 I@mskcc.org KETTERING INSTIT RK AVE OF TECH DEVELO	WIII be ser UTE PMENT 0065			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to r, if provideo me:	13391148 o the e-ma d; if that is 212-639-6 domings1 SLOAN-k 1275 YOI OFFICE (NEW YO	ail address first; if s unsuccessful, it 6181 I@mskcc.org KETTERING INSTIT RK AVE OF TECH DEVELO RK, NEW YORK 10 EVEN DOMINGUE	WIII be ser UTE PMENT 0065			

source=SK1367-06_GOV_E#page1.tif

License to the United States Government

(Sign and submit this executed document to the United States Patent and Trademark Office – Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS) <u>http://epas.uspto.gov</u>)

Executive Order 9424: Government Support License (Government Support Clause)
Invention title: Oncolytic Vaccinia Virus (GLV-1h99) with human norepinephrine transporter (hNET) reporter gene for imaging of cancer cel
Inventor(s):
U.S. Filing/Issue Date:06/06/2012
Patent or Application Serial No: 13/391,148
Grant/Contract Number(s): CA119001

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):

The invention identified above is a subject invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights Clause at 37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United States Government. This document is confirmatory of:

1. As required by 37 CFR 401.14 (f) (2) and Executive Order 9424:

This invention was made with government support under Grant/Contract Number(s) <u>CA119001</u> awarded by the National Institutes of Health. The government has certain rights in the invention.

All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signer	I this 6th day of January 2016.
By:	Gregory Raskin, MD
	Institutional Business Official Printed Name and Title
Signa	ture
Title_	Vice President, Technology Development
For	Sloan-Kettering Institute for Cancer Research
	Grantee/Contractor Organization
	Office of Technology Development
At	1275 York Ave New York, NY 10065
	Business Address

7/14/2015

PATENT REEL: 037428 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 01/07/2016